

**BID TABULATION FOR**  
**PR22-001, PR22-003: Newmark and Speicher field lighting**

**BID OPENING: 08/31/23 @ 2:30PM**

**FILE:** Project: PR22-001, PR22-003: Newmark and Speicher field lighting

Item No.	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	Estimated Quantity	Unit	LOW BIDDER FEC Electric Inc.		2ND LOW Southern Contracting Company		3RD LOW Ace Electric Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
BID SCHEDULE									
SCHEDULE NO. 1 Newmark									
1.1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
1.2	DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING SPORTS POLES	4	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
1.3	FURNISH AND INSTALL SPORTS LIGHT POLES AND LIGHTS	9	EA	\$ 46,306.22	\$ 416,755.98	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 432,000.00
1.4	FURNISH AND INSTALL SPORTS POLE CONCRETE FOOTINGS	9	EA	\$ 9,774.00	\$ 87,966.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 99,000.00
1.5	FURNISH AND INSTALL MUSCO CONTROL CABINETS	1	EA	\$ 15,176.00	\$ 15,176.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
1.6	SALVAGE EXISTING SKYLOGIX CONTROL AND INSTALL IN NEW CABINET	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
1.7	WIRE TERMINATION AT ALL LIGHTING POLES	18	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00
1.8	FURNISH INSTALL PARKING LOT LIGHTING POLE & FOOTING	9	EA	\$ 6,639.00	\$ 59,751.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
1.9	FURNISH AND INSTALL NO. 3 1/2 PULL BOX PER CITY OF SAN BERNARDINO STANDARD DRAWING SL-2	7	EA	\$ 1,073.00	\$ 7,511.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00
1.10	FURNISH AND INSTALL NO. 5 PULL BOX PER CITY OF SAN BERNARDINO STANDARD DRAWING SL-2	13	EA	\$ 1,073.00	\$ 13,949.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 22,100.00
1.11	FURNISH AND INSTALL NO. 6 PULL BOX PER CITY OF SAN BERNARDINO STANDARD DRAWING SL-2	7	EA	\$ 1,073.00	\$ 7,511.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
1.12	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	3,500	LF	\$ 15.53	\$ 54,355.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 77,000.00
1.13	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	1,500	LF	\$ 25.37	\$ 38,055.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 39,000.00
1.14	FURNISH AND INSTALL #12 CONDUCTOR	2,000	LF	\$ 2.29	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 640.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00
1.15	FURNISH AND INSTALL #10 CONDUCTOR	4,000	LF	\$ 2.85	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00
1.16	FURNISH AND INSTALL #8 CONDUCTOR	3,000	LF	\$ 2.47	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00
1.17	FURNISH AND INSTALL #6 CONDUCTOR	2,000	LF	\$ 3.22	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00
1.18	FURNISH AND INSTALL #2 CONDUCTOR	5,500	LF	\$ 3.83	\$ 21,065.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 38,500.00
1.19	FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 CONDUCTOR	1,300	LF	\$ 12.73	\$ 16,549.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,500.00
1.2	FURNISH AND INSTALL #250 CONDUCTOR	1,300	LF	\$ 13.47	\$ 17,511.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 13,780.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 22,100.00
1.21	NEW SWITCHGEAR WITH METER	1	LS	\$ 23,870.00	\$ 23,870.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
1.22	NEW CONCRETE PAD FOR SWITCHGEAR	1	LS	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
1.24	UTILITY TRANSFORMER PAD	1	LS	\$ 4,765.00	\$ 4,765.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
1.25	UTILITY SECONDARY CONDUIT	15	LF	\$ 127.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
1.26	WIRE CONNECTIONS AT SWITCHGEAR	1	LS	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
1.27	TRENCHING AND BACKFILL	500	LF	\$ 13.65	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00
1.28	PATCH AND REPAIR OF SITE TURF AREAS	1,500	LF	\$ 4.65	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 25,500.00
1.29	PATCH AND REPAIR OF SITE ASPHALT AREAS	800	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 60,000.00
1.3	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL, BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
1.31	Project signs	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
	Sub Total				\$ 925,524.98		\$ 1,202,110.00		\$ 1,183,250.00
SCHEDULE NO. 2 Speicher									
2.1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2.2	FURNISH AND INSTALL SPORTS LIGHT POLES AND LIGHTS	6	EA	\$ 65,184.67	\$ 391,108.02	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 438,000.00
2.3	FURNISH AND INSTALL SPORTS POLE CONCRETE FOOTINGS	6	EA	\$ 9,666.67	\$ 58,000.02	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
2.4	FURNISH AND INSTALL MUSCO CONTROL CABINETS	1	EA	\$ 15,176.00	\$ 15,176.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2.5	FURNISH AND INSTALL SKYLOGIX CONTROL AND INSTALL IN NEW CABINET	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
2.6	WIRE TERMINATION AT ALL LIGHTING POLES	6	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
2.7	DRAWING SL-2	5	EA	\$ 1,073.00	\$ 5,365.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2.8	DRAWING SL-2	7	EA	\$ 1,073.00	\$ 7,511.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
2.9	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	3,000	LF	\$ 15.53	\$ 46,590.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 69,000.00
2.10	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	200	LF	\$ 25.37	\$ 5,074.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 8,200.00
2.11	FURNISH AND INSTALL #10 CONDUCTOR	3,700	LF	\$ 2.85	\$ 10,545.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,400.00
2.12	FURNISH AND INSTALL #8 CONDUCTOR	13,000	LF	\$ 2.47	\$ 32,110.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 39,000.00
2.13	FURNISH AND INSTALL #4 CONDUCTOR	3,100	LF	\$ 4.05	\$ 12,555.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,600.00
2.14	FURNISH AND INSTALL #1 CONDUCTOR	600	LF	\$ 5.82	\$ 3,492.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,400.00
2.15	FURNISH AND INSTALL #6 CONDUCTOR	200	LF	\$ 3.22	\$ 644.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 288.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
2.16	NEW SWITCHGEAR WITH METER	1	LS	\$ 37,396.00	\$ 37,396.00	\$ 28,210.00	\$ 28,210.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
2.17	WIRE CONNECTIONS AT SWITCHGEAR	1	LS	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
2.18	NEW CONCRETE PAD FOR SWITCHGEAR	1	LS	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
2.19	UTILITY SECONDARY CONDUIT	300	LF	\$ 127.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00
2.2	TRENCHING AND BACKFILL	500	LF	\$ 13.65	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00
2.21	PATCH AND REPAIR OF SITE TURF AREAS	1,600	LF	\$ 4.65	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,000.00
2.22	PATCH AND REPAIR OF SITE ASPHALT AREAS	400	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00
1.23	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL, BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
1.24	Project sign	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	Sub Total				\$ 727,871.04		\$ 786,448.00		\$ 955,200.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE				\$	1,653,396.02	\$	1,988,558.00	\$	2,138,450.00